Data sheet
Motor operated valve, type ICMTS
with actuator, type ICAD 600A-TS
DKRCI.PD.HY0.B5.02 | 520H3454 | 1© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2016.12
The ICMTS is a direct operated motorised valve
driven by actuator type ICAD 600A-TS.
The ICMTS is designed to regulate the flow of
transcritical gas or subcritical liquid from the

following table:
Please contact your local Danfoss sales office if you need assistance in your selection of ICMTS valves.
Ordering Type Code number
ICMTS 20-A33 027H1084
ICMTS 20-A 027H1085
ICMTS 20-B66 027H1093
ICMTS 20-B 027H1086
ICMTS 20-C 027H1087
ICAD 600A-TS with cables 027H9078
ICAD 600A-TS without cables 027H9123
Table 1 0 K subcooling in the subcritical mode
+15/+5°C
[kW]
+30/+5°C
[kW]
+38 (100 bar)/ +5°C
[kW]
ICMTS 20-A33 16.7 16.1 25
ICMTS 20-A 50 48 75
ICMTS 20-B 291 278 423
ICMTS 20-C 479 454 675
Table 2 5 K subcooling in the subcritical mode
+15/+5°C
[kW]
+30/+5°C
[kW]
+38 (100 bar)/ +5°C
[kW]
ICMTS 20-A33 18.5 23 25
ICMTS 20-A 56 69 75
ICMTS 20-B 325 400 423
ICMTS 20-C 540 655 675
Table 3 10 K subcooling in the subcritical mode
+15/+5°C
[kW]
+30/+5°C
[kW]
+38 (100 bar)/ +5°C
[kW]
ICMTS 20-A33 20.4 26.5 25
ICMTS 20-A 61 80 75
ICMTS 20-B 355 470 423
ICMTS 20-C 585 760 675
•	 Check the selected valve for the winter
conditions: e.g. Tcond = +15°C with 5 K
subcooling
•	 Possible part load of the system at
Tcond = +30°C, Tevap = temperature in the
intermediate vessel, 10 K subcooling. (night
operation or the smallest capacity step of the
power pack).
The part load of the valve should be above
10%.
Data sheet | Motor operated valve, type ICMTS with actuator, type ICAD 600A-TS
DKRCI.PD.HY0.B5.02 | 520H3454 | 11© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2016.12
EKC 326A
Code number 084B7252
Technical data
Supply voltage 24 V a.c. +/-15% 50/60 Hz
(the supply voltage is galvanically separated from the input and output signals)
Power consumption Controller 8 VA
Input signal
Pressure transmitter Ratiometric, AKS 2050
Pressure transmitter Ratiometric, AKS 2050
Digital input from external contact function
Voltage signal 0-10 V Signal range = 2-10 V
Sensor input 1 pcs. Pt 1000 ohm
Alarm relay 1 pcs. SPST
250 V a.c.
AC-1: 4 A (ohmic)
AC-15: 3 A (inductive)
Actuator
ICAD 600A-TS mounted on ICMTS Voltage signal

Code number 027H0181
Service kit 2 – Top part with cone complete
Type Code number
ICMTS 20-A33 top part with cone and orifice kit	 027H1088
ICMTS 20-A top part with cone and orifice kit 027H1080
ICMTS 20-B66 top part with cone and orifice kit 027H1094
ICMTS 20-B top part with cone and orifice kit 027H1081
ICMTS 20-C top part with cone and orifice kit 027H1082
Cable for ICAD 600A-TS
Cable length Code number
Cable set 1.5 m, female 027H0426
Cable set 10 m, female 027H0427
Connectors for ICAD 600A-TS
Connector type Code number
Two Female Connectors with screw terminals:
 - 	 connector for power
 - 	 connector for control
	 signals
027H0430
ICAD 600A-TS Protection Cap
Code number 027H0431
Data sheet | Motor operated valve, type ICMTS with actuator, type ICAD 600A-TS
DKRCI.PD.HY0.B5.02 | 520H3454 | 12© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2016.12
Accessories
(continued)
AKS 11
Code number 084N0003 – cable length: 3.50 m
Code number 084N0005 – cable length: 5.50 m
Code number 084N0008 - cable length: 8.50 m
Technical data
Max. ambient
temperature 100°C
Cable type PVC
Electrical connection Cable
Measuring range -50 - 100°C
Resistance value 1 x Pt 1000
Tolerance EN 60751 Class B
Wires 2 pcs.
For selection of CCM motorised valves
for CO2 gas bypass application please
see DKRCI.PD.VK1.A.
AKS 2050
Code number 060G5750 (-1 to 59 bar)
Code number 060G5751 (-1 to 99 bar)
Code number 060G5752 (-1 to 159 bar)
Technical data
Operating range as mentioned above
Permissible working
pressure (PB) 250 bar
Compensated
temperature range 0 to +80°C
Connection G 3/8 A  2) - Thread ISO 228/1 - G 3/8 A (BSP).
Connecting plug with 5 m cable
(a pressure transducer with the cap gets a IP67 rating)
Code number 060G1034
Plug Pg 9
Code number 060G0008
Data sheet | Motor operated valve, type ICMTS with actuator, type ICAD 600A-TS
DKRCI.PD.HY0.B5.02 | 520H3454 | 13© Danfoss | DCS (MWA) | 2016.12
Dimensions
Connection H H1 H2 L* L1 L2 L3 L4 Weight ICMTS incl.
ICAD 600A-TS
25 D (1 in.)
mm 40 195 94 65 86 68 60 107 3.3 kg
in. 1.58 7.68 3.7 2.56 3.39 2.68 2.36 4.21 6 lb.
Connections
D: Butt weld DIN (EN 10220)
Size
mm